Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Standard Power (12 AWG)
High Power (10 AWG)
HOW TO ORDER
TOOLS WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
ORDER CODE
M80-PF5
ORDER CODE
M80-325
M2
Ø3.40 3.00 A/F
12.70
7.55
4.50
4.00 5.55
A
B
C
12.70
13.55
4.00
Ø3.38
13.90
74www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Power Connectors
 A selection of stocked Datamate Mix-Tek solder tail
standard layouts.
 Choice to suit two PCB thicknesses and two stud lengths.
 Standard Power contacts rated to 20A.
 High Power rated to 40A nominal, up to 80A max.
Male Vertical PC Tail
D
A
TA
M
A
TE
 P
O
W
ER
STANDARD POWER
HOW TO ORDER
M80 - 5000000 XX - XX - XXX - 00 - 000
HIGH POWER
CALCULATION
A B + 14
B (No. of Power contacts - 1) x 4
C B + 9
Board Mount Nut, 2 per connector
Jackscrew
fixing
Jackscrew with
Board Mount
Jackscrew
fixing
Jackscrew with
Board Mount
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
NO. OF POWER CONTACTS
02, 04 Standard Power (M1 Jackscrews)
02, 04, 06, 08, 10 Standard Power (M2/M3 Jackscrews)
02, 04, 06 High Power (M1/M2 Jackscrews)
POWER CONTACTS PART NO.
331 3.5mm Tail Standard Power
332 5mm Tail Standard Power
PM1 3.5mm Tail High Power
JACKSCREW
M1 Jackscrew only
M2 With 3.5mm Board Mount stud
M3 With 5mm Board Mount stud
Check image chart to confirm
Off-The-Shelf sizes available
Board Mount Nut, 2 per connector
Recommended
PC Board Pattern
Ø4.00
M2

Ø1.10 max for Signal
12 AWG (Ø2.25) for Standard Power
HOW TO ORDER
TOOLS WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
ORDER CODE
M80-325
ORDER CODE
M80-0130005
Signal (24 to 28 AWG)
Standard Power (12 AWG)
NO. OF SIGNAL CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08, 12
NO. OF POWER CONTACTS
02, 04
Check image chart to confirm Off-The-Shelf sizes available
D
A
TA
M
A
TE
 P
O
W
ER
/S
IG
N
A
L
Ø3.40 3.00 A/F
2.00
7.55
5.55
12.70
M2
4.50
4.00
3.00
2.00
No. 1 contact
A
B
C
7.45
12.70
Indent Groove
79www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Power/Signal Connectors
Male Power/Signal Vertical PC Tail
 A selection of stocked Datamate Mix-Tek solder tail
standard layouts.
 Choice to suit two PCB thicknesses and two stud lengths.
 Polarised mouldings.
 Standard Power contacts rated to 20A, signal to 3A.
JACKSCREW ONLY
HOW TO ORDER
M80 - 5T1 XX 05 XX - XX - 331 - 00 - 000
WITH BOARD MOUNT
Recommended PC Board Pattern
Recommended PC Board Pattern
CALCULATION
A B + 13
B
(No. of Power contacts - 1) x 4
+ Total no. of Signal contacts +1
C B + 8
NO. OF SIGNAL CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08, 12
Check image chart to confirm Off-The-Shelf sizes available
NO. OF POWER CONTACTS
02, 04

  Instruction sheets available at
HOW TO ORDER
M80   -   FC 305 F1   -   XX
NO. OF COAX CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
COAX CONTACT TYPE
305 Ø2.00mm cable
CABLE SPARE COAX CONTACTSCALCULATION
A B + 14
B (No. of Coax contacts - 1) x 4
C B + 9
ORDER CODE
M80-305
TOOLS WIRE STRIPPING DETAILS
4.00
4.50
5.55
A
B
C M2
7.55
13.30
1.00 4.00
1.70
83www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
D
A
TA
M
A
TE CO
A
X
Datamate Coax Connectors
 A selection of stocked ganged multiport coaxial cable
assemblies in standard layouts.
 6GHz, 50Ω Coax contacts, assembled with RG178 cable.
 Hexagonal slotted jackscrew style.
 For non-standard cable lengths, please visit
harwin.com/cable-assemblies and fill in your requirements.
Jack (Female) Cable Assemblies
HOW TO ORDER
M80  -  FC305F1  -  XX  -  0150   X
SERIES CODE
FEMALE SINGLE ENDED
FEMALE - FEMALE
NO. OF POWER CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
TERMINATION - SECOND END
L Loose cut end
F1 Female connector
CABLE LENGTH
0150 150mm
Cable Length
Loose cut end
Cable Length
84www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Coax Connectors
ORDER CODE
M80-2130000B
 Stocked coax connectors in vertical orientation,
with board-mount jackscrews for added security.
 6GHz, 50Ω Coax contacts.
 Choice to suit two PCB thicknesses.
 Order board mount nuts separately.
 Screwdriver Z80-298 available for assembling slotted
jackscrew nuts.
Plug (Male) Vertical PC Tail
D
A
TA
M
A
TE
 C
O
A
X
VERTICAL CALCULATION
A B + 14
B (No. of Coax contacts - 1) x 4
C B + 9
Recommended PCB Board Pattern
HOW TO ORDER
M80   -   MV 3XX MX   -   XX
NO. OF COAX CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
TYPE
311M2 3mm Tail with 3.5mm Board Mount Stud
312M3 4.5mm Tail with 5mm Board Mount Stud
REQUIRED HARDWARE
Slotted Board Mount Nut
ORDER CODE
M80-2430000B
Hexagonal Board Mount Nut
Order separately from connector
M2
4.50
6.05
5.60
StudStudTail
4.00
A
B
C
M2
Ø0.40 0.35 square
Ø2.20 min Ø0.60 min
2.00
4.00
4.50
2.00
C
B
4.00 A/F
1.60
M2
Ø4.00
M2
3.00
85www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
D
A
TA
M
A
TE CO
A
X
Datamate Coax Connectors
Plug (Male) Horizontal PC Tail
 Stocked coax connectors in horizontal orientation,
with board-mount jackscrews for added security.
 6GHz, 50Ω Coax contacts.
 Choice to suit two PCB thicknesses.
 Order board mount bolts separately.
ORDER CODE
M80-2260000B
ORDER CODE
M80-2270000B
HOW TO ORDER
M80   -   MH 3XX M5   -   XX
NO. OF COAX CONTACTS
02, 04, 06, 08
TYPE
313 3mm PC Tail
314 4.5mm PC Tail
REQUIRED HARDWARE
ORDER CODE
M80-2320000B
3.5mm Slotted
Board Mount Bolt
5mm Slotted
Board Mount Bolt
5mm Hex Socket
Board Mount Bolt
HORIZONTAL
Recommended PCB Board Pattern
CALCULATION
A B + 14
B (No. of Coax contacts - 1) x 4
C B + 9
Order separately from connector
Ø2.20 min
Ø0.60 min
4.00
4.50
C
B
2.00 1.00
A
C
B
M2
M2
TailØ0.40 4.00
6.05
5.60 7.10
Ø4.00
1.50 max 3.50
M2
Ø4.00
1.50 max 5.00
2.00 max 5.00
Ø3.70
1.55 A/F
M2M2
Datamate Mix-Tek Connectors
86www.harwin.com
Metal Backshell Accessories
 Metal Backshells that can be used with any female cable
connector (up to 12AWG), or male connectors with board
mount jackscrews.
 Female backshells come with jackscrews - any existing
jackscrews can be removed by removing the e-clip.
 Suitable for new designs, or in-production addition to
enhance existing designs.
D
A
TA
M
A
TE
 M
IX
-T
EK
All dimensions in mm.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
M80  -  9  XX  XX  02
TYPE
06 Male
45 Female with Slotted Jackscrews
46 Female with Hex Socket Jackscrews
SERIES CODE
FINISH
02 Nickel
EQUIVALENT NO.
OF SIGNAL CONTACTS
NO. OF POWER ONLY OR
COAX ONLY CONTACTS
NO. OF CONTACTS IN
POWER/SIGNAL COMBINATION
08 2 contacts -
10 - 2 Power, 2 Signal
12 3 contacts 2 Power, 4 Signal
14 - 2 Power, 6 Signal
16 4 contacts 2 Power, 8 Signal
18 - 4 Power, 2 Signal
20 5 contacts
2 Power, 12 Signal
or 4 Power, 4 Signal
22 - 4 Power, 6 Signal
24 6 contacts 4 Power, 8 Signal
28 7 contacts 4 Power, 12 Signal
32 8 contacts -
87www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
D
A
TA
M
A
TE M
IX-TEK
Datamate Mix-Tek Connectors
Female Metal Backshell
 Supplied as an accessory kit, including metal backshell, e-clips
and the applicable jackscrews.
 To be used with the appropriate size of Female Cable connector
kit without jackscrews (existing jackscrews can be removed).
 Gives 360 degree shielding when used with conductive braid
and mated to a compatible male connector with metal backshell.
 Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/instructions.
ORDER CODE
Z80-300
HOW TO ORDER
M80   -   94   X   XX   02
TYPE
5 With Slotted Jackscrews
6 With Hex Socket Jackscrews
E-CLIP TOOL BAND-IT TIE
FEMALE CALCULATION
A B + 16.2
B Equivalent no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
D B + 0.8
ORDER CODE
M80-9470000
SERIES CODE
FINISH
02 Nickel
EQUIVALENT NO. OF SIGNAL CONTACTS
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 28, 32
  For assembling E-Clips supplied with kit.   For fixing braid to rear collar (requires
Tie Dex II A30199 Micro Band tool).
1 x Metal
Backshell
A CD
26.55
5.9010.70
4 x E-Clip
(2 spare)
2 x Slotted
Jackscrew
(M80-945 Kit)
2 x Hex Socket
Jackscrew
(M80-946 Kit)
2.00 A/F
M2
Datamate Mix-Tek Connectors
88www.harwin.com
Male Metal Backshell
 Supplied as an accessory, to be used with existing male
connectors.
 Can be fitted to either male vertical PCB connectors with
board mount, or male cable connectors with panel mount
jackscrews.
 Gives 360 degree shielding when mounted to a conductive
panel and mated to a compatible female connector with
metal backshell.
D
A
TA
M
A
TE
 M
IX
-T
EK
All dimensions in mm.
HOW TO ORDER
M80   -   906   XX   02
MALE CALCULATION
A B + 13.7
B Equivalent no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
D B + 2.8
SERIES CODE
FINISH
02 Nickel
EQUIVALENT NO. OF SIGNAL CONTACTS
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 28, 32